19-0008; Rev 1; 11/96
A l i l X I A I
TSV-Output, Step-Up, Current-Mode PWM
DC-DC Converter
Qonoral Description
The MAX751 is a +5V-output, CMOS, step-up, switch-
mode DC-DC converter. Minimum input start-up voltage
is 1.2V. From a 2.7V supply, the output current capability

• 170kHz High-Frequency Current-Mode PWM
• 8-Pln DIP and SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX751CPA O'C to +70'C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX751CSA O'C to +70'C 8 SO
MAX751C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX751EPA -40°C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX751ESA -40"C to +85'C 8 SO
MAX751MJA -55"Cto +125"C 8 CERDIP"
' Dice are tested at TA = +25'C.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MILSTD-883.
Typical Application Circuit
J I A J i X M V i . Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxlm-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
TSV-Output , Step-Up, Current-Mode PWM
DC-DC Converter
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
V+, LX toGND -0.3V to + 17V
VOUT to GND ±25V
SS, CC, SHDN to GND +0.3V to (V+ + 0.3V)
Peak Switch Current (ILX) 1 5A
Reference Current (IVREF) 2.5mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70"C)
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/"C above +70'C) 727mW
Wide SO (derate 5.88mW/*C above+70°C) 471mW
CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above 70'C) 644mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX751C__ O'C to +70"C
MAX751E _ -40"C to +85*C
MAX751MJA -55"C to +125'C
Junction Temperatures
MAX751C J E _ +150'C
MAX751MJA +175°C
Storage Temperature Range -65'C to +160'C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) +300"C
Stresses beyond those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation or the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1, VIN = +3V, ILOAD = 0MA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, typical values are at TA = +25'C, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
ILOAD - 0 m A
MAX751C 1.2 1.8
Minimum Start-Up ILOAD - 0 m A
MAX751E/M 1.2 2.2 V Input Voltage
ILOAD = 1 5 0 m A
MAX751C 2.2 2.7
ILOAD = 1 5 0 m A
MAX751E/M 2.2 3.0